
Inachá’igen Fino’ CHamoru Fañomnåkan 2021 
(CHamoru Language Competition Fañomnåkan 2021)

Monday, April 26, 2021 - AGENDA
7:50 A.M.

8:00 A.M.

8:20 A.M.

8:25 A.M.

8:40 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

2:00 P.M.

2:30 P.M.

VIRTUAL COMPETITION DOORS OPEN

OPENING CEREMONY
Benedision by Inetnon Gef Pa'go
Guam Anthem, Fanohge CHamoru by University of Guam Latte Tones
Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands Anthem

WELCOMING REMARKS
Dr. Thomas Krise, President, University of Guam

REMARKS

ANNOUNCEMENT / ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
Siñot Joey Franquez, Inachá'igen Fino' CHamoru 2021 Overall Coordinator

COMPETITION STARTS

MORNING BREAK

COMPETITION CONTINUES

AFTERNOON BREAK

COMPETITION CONTINUES



Inachá’igen Fino’ CHamoru Fañomnåkan 2021 
(CHamoru Language Competition Fañomnåkan 2021)

Monday, April 26, 2021 - COMPETITION SCHEDULE

9:00 A.M. COMPETITION STARTS

BREAKOUT ROOM #1 - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Storytelling / Umestoria
K-1: Mt. Carmel Catholic School

 P. C. Lujan Elementary School

2-3: Mt. Carmel Catholic School

4-5: C. L. Taitano Elementary School
 Mt. Carmel Catholic School

BREAKOUT ROOM #2 - MIDDLE SCHOOL
Oratorical / Sinangan
Mt. Carmel Catholic School

BREAKOUT ROOM #3 - HIGH SCHOOL
Proficiency / Prufisiente
Reading Comprehension / Kinemprende
Reading Aloud / Tinaitai
Oral Impromptu / Getpe na Ineppe
Marianas High School



Inachá’igen Fino’ CHamoru Fañomnåkan 2021 
(CHamoru Language Competition Fañomnåkan 2021)

Monday, April 26, 2021 - COMPETITION SCHEDULE

11:30 A.M. COMPETITION CONTINUES

BREAKOUT ROOM #1 - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Male Singer / Låhi na Kákanta
K-1: Mt. Carmel Catholic School
 
2-3: Mt. Carmel Catholic School

 Sinapalo Elementary School

4-5: Mt. Carmel Catholic School

BREAKOUT ROOM #2 - MIDDLE SCHOOL
Poetry / Rinisådan Po’ema
Mt. Carmel Catholic School

BREAKOUT ROOM #3 - HIGH SCHOOL
Oratorical / Sinangan
Marianas High School
George Washington High School



Inachá’igen Fino’ CHamoru Fañomnåkan 2021 
(CHamoru Language Competition Fañomnåkan 2021)

Monday, April 26, 2021 - COMPETITION SCHEDULE

2:30 P.M. COMPETITION CONTINUES

BREAKOUT ROOM #1 - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Female Singer/Palao’an na Kákanta
K-1: Mt. Carmel Catholic School
 
2-3: C. L. Taitano Elementary School

 Sinapalo Elementary School
 Mt. Carmel Catholic School

4-5: Mt. Carmel Catholic School

BREAKOUT ROOM #2 - MIDDLE SCHOOL
Storytelling / Umestoria
Mt. Carmel Catholic School

BREAKOUT ROOM #3 - HIGH SCHOOL
Poetry / Rinisådan Po’ema
Marianas High School
George Washington High School


